Miami County, KS Town Qilfield Service,

Well: Weaver 19
Lease Owner: Triple T 0il

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
10/22/2018

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-9 Soil-Clay 9
22 Lime 31
18 Shale 49
20 Lime 69
70 Shale 139
18 Lime 157
10 Shale 167
10 Lime 177
34 Shale 211
4 Lime 215
39 Shale 254
11 Lime 265
14 Shale 279
27 Lime 306
6 Shale 312
20 Lime 332
4 Shale 336
2 Lime 338
3 Shale 341
12 Lime 353 Hertha
12 Shale 365
5 Sand 370 broken-good oil show
110 Shale 480
9 Sand 489 grey-no oil
56 Shale 545
13 Lime 558
5 Shale 563
8 Lime 571
17 Shale 588
5 Lime 593
8 Shale 601
8 Lime 609
2 Shale 611
10 Lime 621
7 Shale 628
1 Lime 629
52 Shale 681
2 Lime 683
7 Shale 690
10 Sand 700 mostly solid-good oil show




Miami County, KS Town Qilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well: Weaver 19 10/22/2018

Lease Owner: Triple T 0il

80 Sandy Shale 780 TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)?

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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CASING AND TUBING MEASUREMENTS
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PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
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